## **Notice of Determination**

Appendix D

To:			From:	
	Office of Planning and Research		Public Agency: East Bay Municipal Utility District	
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 375 11th Street Oakland, CA 94607	
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Christopher Potter, P.E.	
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: 510-287-2061	
•	County of: Alameda		Lead Agency (if different from above):	
	Address: 1106 Madison Street		Addison	
	Oakland, CA 94607		Address:	
			Contact:Phone:	
Res	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code. te Clearinghouse Number (if s	-	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public aghouse): 2019129046	
Pro	ject Title: Mokelumne Aqued	duct System Routine Main	tenance Project	
	ject Applicant: East Bay Mur			
Pro	ject Location (include county)	: Calaveras, San Joaquin	, Contra Costa, Alameda	
Pro	ject Description:			
Lake mair ensi char dete	e and Stream Alteration Agreements (LSA ntenance, and operations of the aqueduct- uring natural flows for ditches, swales and nging conditions resulting from weather ex	As) authorized by the California Dep is and maintenance activities provide I other watercourses. Routine mainte vents, deterioration of culverts and no in weather conditions that could affec	n crossing locations that require Fish and Game Code Section 1602 partment of Fish and Wildlife. Access roads are critical to repairs, for safe travel on the access roads at stream crossings, while mance of the access road stream crossings is ongoing due to ormal use. Routine maintenance work is also required due to the integrity of the aqueduct pipelines. Routine maintenance on location and maintenance needs.	
This	s is to advise that the East E	Bay Municipal Utility Distri ■ Lead Agency or ☐ Re	ct has approved the above esponsible Agency)	
	cribed project on May 12, 20 (date cribed project.		e following determinations regarding the above	
1 T	he project [ will will will not	tl have a cignificant effect	on the environment	
2. [ ]	☐ An Environmental Impact F ■ A Negative Declaration wa	Report was prepared for the sprepared for the sprepared for this project	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.	
			ndition of the approval of the project.	
		No. of the contract of the con	as not] adopted for this project.	
5. A	A statement of Overriding Cor	nsiderations [🗌 was 🔳 v	vas not] adopted for this project.	
6. F	indings [ were were no	ot] made pursuant to the p	provisions of CEQA.	
neg	s is to certify that the final EIF pative Declaration, is available 75 11th Street, Oakland, CA 9	e to the General Public at:	ponses and record of project approval, or the	
Sig	nature (Public Agency):	plas.Col	Title: Secretary of the District	
	e: May 15, 2020		ived for filing at OPR:	

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

## MOKELUMNE AQUEDUCT SYSTEM ROUTINE MAINTENANCE PROJECT NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

## **PROJECT LOCATION MAP**





May 15, 2020

Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

Re: Letter of Intention – CEQA Environmental Document Filing Fees

Project Title: Mokelumne Aqueduct System Routine Maintenance Project

State Clearinghouse No: 2019129046

Dear Clerk:

The CEQA environmental document filing fee for a Notice of Determination-Mitigated Negative Declaration for the above referenced project was mailed to the Alameda County Clerk Recorder's Office at 1106 Madison Street, Oakland, CA 94607 on May 15, 2020.

A copy of the transmittal letter and check number 2556164 in the amount of \$2,406.75 are enclosed for reference.

Please contact our office if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Rischa S. Cole

Rocla S. Cole

**Enclosures** 

RSC:rj



May 15, 2020

Melissa Wilk Alameda County Clerk Recorder 1106 Madison Street Oakland, CA 94607

Re:

CEQA Environmental Document Filing Fees

Project Title:

Mokelumne Aqueduct System Routine Maintenance Project

State Clearinghouse No:

2019129046

Dear Ms. Wilk,

Pursuant to Executive Order No. N-54-20 issued by Governor Newsom on April 23, 2020, and instructions provided by the Office of Planning and Research (<a href="http://opr.ca.gov/ceqa/">http://opr.ca.gov/ceqa/</a>), enclosed is check number 2556164 in the amount of \$2,406.75. This payment is the CEQA environmental document filing fee for a Notice of Determination-Mitigated Negative Declaration for the above referenced project.

Please process this payment and provide a receipt to our office in the self-addressed stamped envelope provided. Please contact our office if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Rischa S. Cole

Rischa S. Cole

Enclosure

RSC/rj

## EAST BAY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE P.O. BOX 24055 OAKLAND, CA 94623-1055

BMUD REFERENCE	P. O. NUMBER	INVOICE NUMBER	INVOICE DATE	INVOICE AMOUNT
MMIS1887283		MND-MOKAQRMA	05/12/20	2,406.75
CHECK NUMBER 0	0002556164		TOTAL	2,406.75

REMOVE DOCUMENT ALONG THIS PERFORATION